| Form PTO-1595  (Rev. 10/021)  OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)  Tab settings   RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET  U. S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE  U.S. Patent and Trademark Office |  |
|---|--|
| To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks; Pl   | lease record the attached original documents or copy thereof.  |
|   | 2. Name and address of receiving party(les)  |
| Name of conveying party(ies):     Deloro Stellite Limited Partnership   | Name: Deloro Stellite Holdings Corporation   |
| Equate Grame Interest of Section 1979   |  |
|   | Internal Address:  |
| Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes Vo   |  |
| 3. Nature of conveyance:  |  |
| ✓ Assignment Merger   | Street Address:  |
| Security Agreement Change of Name   | 555 N. New Ballas, Ste. 305  |
|   | City: St. Louis  |
| Other   | State: Missouri Zip: 63141   |
|   | Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes VNo   |
| Execution Date: December 15, 2003   | Additional controls of a gray partial account of the same of the s |
| A. Patent Application No.(s)  | B. Patent No.(s) see attached SCHEDULE A  attached Vss No  |
| Name and address of party to whom correspondence  | 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 9  |
| Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  |  |
| Name Paul I. J. Fleischut   | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 360.00  |
| Internal Address:   | Enclosed   |
| Senniger, Powers, Leavitt & Roedel  | Authorized to be charged to deposit account  |
|   | Deposit account number:  |
| Street Address:   | 19-1345  |
| One Metropolitan Square, 16th Floor   |  |
| City: St. Louis State: Missouri Zip: 63102  | (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)  |
| DO NOT U  | SE THIS SPACE  |
| 9. Signature.  Paul I. J. Fleischut  Name of Person Signing  Signa  | ature Date  Over sheet, allachments, and document: 5   |

Mell documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Mell Stop Assignment Recordation Services

Director of the U.S. Potent and Tradomark Office

P.O. Box 1450

Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

**PATENT** 

#### SCHEDULE A

## Patent Number

4,643,767

4,866,240

4,911,363

5,935,350

5,964,915

6,479,014

6,733,603

# Publication Number (Serial Number)

2004/0057863 (10/250,205)

### Serial Number

10/429,010

PATENT REEL: 014609 FRAME: 0251

TDSD 8759 PATENT

### U.S. PATENT ASSIGNMENT

- WHEREAS, Deloro Stellite Limited Partnership of 555 N. New Ballas, St. Louis, Missouri, 63141, U.S.A. (formerly Deloro Stellite Company, Inc. located at 555 N. New Ballas, St. Louis, Missouri, 63141, formerly located at 12312 Olive Blvd, Suite 255, St. Louis, Missouri 63141), a limited partnership duly organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware (hereinafter referred to as Assignor), is the owner of the entire right, title, and interest in and to certain patents and patent applications of the United States and the inventions disclosed therein; and
- 2. WHEREAS, Deloro Stellite Holdings Corporation of 555 N. New Ballas, St. Louis, Missouri, 63141, U.S.A., a corporation duly organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of acquiring said right, title and interest of Assignor in said patents, patent applications and inventions;
- NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one З. dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration by Assignee to Assignor in hand paid, receipt of all of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor has agreed to and does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and throughout the United States of America (including its territories and dependencies) and all countries foreign thereto, in and to said

1

Sent By: DELERO STELLITE;

RECORDED: 05/09/2004

314 983 0570;

15 Dec'03 19:57; Job 389; Page 3/6

TDSD 8759

patents and patent applications, and all reissues thereof and reexamination certificates therefor, and the inventions disclosed therein, including Assignor's full right to sue for and recoverall damages recoverable from past infringements of said patents; including specifically, without limiting the generality of the foregoing, the United States patents listed in Appendix A.

- 4. TO BE HELD AND ENJOYED BY Assignee, its successors and assigns, to the ends of the respective full terms for which said patents have been granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this sale and assignment not been made.
  - THE UNITED STATES PATENTS ARE AS FOLLOWS:

#### SEE ATTACHED APPENDIX A

IN WITHESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused these presents to be executed by its officers thereunto duly authorized and its corporate seal to be affixed this 15th day of Decelar, 2003.

Deloro Stellite Limited Partnership

\_ B.C. Nu James B. C. Wu

Title: Chief Technical Officer